



Energy for life

บริษัท ผลิตใฟฟ้า จำกัด (มหาชน) 222 อาคารเอ็ทโท ชั้น 14,15

ถนนวิกาวดีรังสิต แขวงทุ่งสองห้อง เขตหลักสี่ กรุงเทษฯ 10210 โทรศัพท์: 0 2998 5000 โทรสาร: 0 2998 5999 ELECTRICITY GENERATING PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 222 EGCO Tower, 14th, 15th Fl., Vibhavadi Rangsit Road, Tungsonghong, Laksi, Bangkok 10210 Thaitand Tel.: +66 (0) 2998 5000 Fax: +66 (0) 2998 5999

EGCO No. 130/137

2 June 2023

Subject: Corporation in EGCO's Human Rights Commitments

Attention: Business Partners and Suppliers¹

Electricity Generating Public Company Limited, or EGCO, promotes and encourages respect for human rights throughout the company and in its value chain. EGCO commits to complying with the law and regulations governing the protection of human rights at the national and international levels. EGCO complies with our Good Corporate Governance Principles and Code of Business Ethics to ethically conduct our business, with good corporate governance and with respect for the human rights of our stakeholders and rights holders that may be affected by our business activities.

We communicate our intention through the human rights policy and embed it in the EGCO Group's culture. EGCO adheres to its human rights policy and commitment in alignment with the Universal Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR), the Core Conventions of the International Labor Organization (ILO Conventions) and the United Nations Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights (UNGP). We hereby affirm our dedication to advancing our principles within our realm of influence by implementing them into our strategies, management, culture and day-to-day operations.

As a testament to our commitment, we are communicating with our stakeholders to emphasize our adherence to respecting human rights for all our rights holders (i.e., employees, suppliers, customers, and communities) and comply with our policies, including our Human Rights Policy, EGCO Good Corporate Governance Principles and Code of Business Ethics, EGCO Supplier Code of Conduct, Whistleblowing Policy and other EGCO policies².

We require that our Business Partners and Suppliers to comply with EGCO's human rights commitments as outlined in Human Rights Policy and related policies.

Mr. Th**∉**ppa<mark>rat Theppitak</mark>

President